 1
WK 499 482
Directional spool valves type WEH16…
electrohydraulically operated are intended for
change in direction of fluid flow in a system and
thus it allows to change direction of movement
of a receiver – mostly piston rod of a cylinder or
hydraulic motor as well to use functions: on and off.

22
WK 499 482
HOW TO ORDER
Version
working pressure
up to 28 MPa
= no designation
working pressure
up to 35 MPa = H
Nominal size (NS)
NS16  = 16
Type of the main spool
spool schemes – according to page 8
Series number
(70 – 79) – connection and installation dimensions unchanged = 7X
series 72  = 72
Centering/ spool positioning of the main valve
spring centering = no designation
hydraulic off -set = H
Supply voltage for solenoids at pilot valve
12V DC = G12
24V DC = G24
110V DC = G110
110V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W110R
220V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W220R
230V AC 50Hz (plug-in-connector with rectifier) = W230R
Manual override
solenoids without manual override = no designation
solenoids with manual override = N
Pilot oil supply and pilot oil drain
external pilot oil supply, external pilot oil drain = no designation
internal pilot oil supply, external pilot oil drain = E
internal pilot oil supply, internal pilot oil drain = ET
external pilot oil supply, internal pilot oil drain = T
Switching time adjustment
without switching time adjustment = no designation
switching time adjustment as meter-in control = S
switching time adjustment as meter-out control = S2
 – /WEH4
Number of service ports
4-way  = 4
Centering/positioning of spool of the pilot valve
(applicable only to 2-position valves WEH16HC... / ...HD... / ...HK... / ...HZ...)
by means of spring (solenoid a) = no designation
without spring (solenoid a and b) = O
without spring, with detent (solenoid a and b) = OF
 23
WK 499 482
Further requirements in clear text
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)